503829733 05/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3876383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
GARY D GRAYSON	09/19/2001		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOEING COMPANY
Street Address:	7755 E. MARGINAL WAY S.
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6840275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joel.landau@rocket.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL G LANDAU **Address Line 1:** PO BOX 7922

Address Line 2: RLB70

Address Line 4: CANOGA PARK, CALIFORNIA 91304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL G LANDAU
SIGNATURE:	/JGL/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=012196-0587_ASN#page1.tif source=012196-0587_ASN#page2.tif source=012196-0587_ASN#page3.tif source=012196-0587_ASN#page4.tif

PATENT 503829733 REEL: 038618 FRAME: 0428

OMR 0651-0027		L			PATE	· · · · ·
09/0	RE	CORDA	TIC	8 <u>59508</u>		
TO: The Commissioner of P	atents and T	Frademarks:			ment(s) or copy(i	es).
Submission Type			Conveyance Typ			
New Resubmission (Non-F	Recordation)				Agreement	
Document ID #			License	☐ Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO Err	ror Frame		Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	L		(For l	U.S. Gove Use ONLY by U.S. G		se)
	rame		_	partmental File	Secret	
 Conveying Party(ies)	<u> </u>		Mark if additional r	names of conveyir	g parties attache	d
					Execution Month Day	
Name (line 1) Gary	D. Graysor	า			09 19	
Name (line 2)					"	D-4-
Second Party					Execution Month Day	Date Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)		09	1/957	7857		
Receiving Party	Boeing Com	npany	Mark if a	additional names of	If documen	t to be recorded
Receiving Party	Boeing Con	npany	Mark if a	additional names	If document is an assigned receiving p	it to be recorded inment and the party is not
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E			Mark if a	additional names of	If documen is an assig receiving p domiciled an appoint representa	it to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic ative is attached.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E	Boeing Com		Mark if a	additional names of	If documen is an assign receiving a domiciled an appoint represents (Designation separate control of the contro	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E			Mark if a	additional names of	If documen is an assig receiving p domiciled an appoint represente (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755	E. Margina		Mark if a	additional names of	If documen is an assign receiving a domiciled an appoint represents (Designation separate control of the contro	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country		If documen is an assig receiving promiciled an appoint representa (Designation Separate of Assignment)	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country		If documen is an assig receiving producing an appoint represents (Designation of Assignment (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country	y	If documen is an assig receiving producing an appoint represents (Designation of Assignment (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt Domestic Represent	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country	y	If documen is an assig receiving producing an appoint represents (Designation of Assignment (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt Domestic Represent Name	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country	y	If documen is an assig receiving producing an appoint represents (Designation of Assignment (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt Domestic Represent Name Address (line 1)	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country	y	If documen is an assig receiving producing an appoint represents (Designation of Assignment (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt Domestic Represent Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country	y	If documen is an assig receiving producing an appoint represents (Designation of Assignment (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt Domestic Represent Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country	y for the first Receiv	If documen is an assig receiving producing an appoint represents (Designation of Assignment (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt Domestic Represent Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	E. Margina	al Way S.	WA State/Country ddress Enter	y for the first Receiv	If documen is an assig receiving producing an appoint represents (Designation of Assignment (Designati	at to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The E Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 7755 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seatt Domestic Represent Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Public burden reporting for this time for reviewing the documen U.S. Patent and Trademark Off Management and Budget. Pape 0651-0027, Patent and Tradem ADDRESS.	E. Margina tile City cative Nam collection of in t and gatherin ice, Chief Infor	ne and Action of the data necessarily of the data nece	FOR OFFICE USE (estimated to average appro- eded to complete the Cove- er, Washington, D.C. 20231 (651-0027) Washington, D.	y for the first Receiv Note: The first Receiv State of the first Receiv To the first Receiv To the first Receiv To the first Receiv To Record Assistance To Record Assis	If documen is an assigned is an assigned in an appoint represented (Designation Separate of Assignment Separate of	to be recorded inment and the party is not in the United States, ment of a domestic stive is attached, on must be a locument from int.) be recorded, includiburden estimate to tigulatory Affairs, Officion Budget Package

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0587

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600					
Name M	lark D. Elchuk							
Address (line 1)	larness, Dickey & P	erce, P.L.C.						
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828							
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 4	8303						
Address (line 4)								
	inter the total numbe	r of pages of the attached conveyance ents	e document # 2					
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent N		tional numbers attached.					
		r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT						
Patent Ap	pplication Number(s)		atent Number(s)					
If this document is being file signed by the first named e	ed together with a <u>new</u> Pa	tent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year 09 19 2001					
Patent Cooperation								
-		PCT PCT	PCT					
	application number S. Application							
Number as	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Proper	rties Enter t	ne total number of properties involved	ı. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Ame	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00					
Method of Pay	unt	Enclosed Deposit Account	j					
Enter for paymer	nt by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.	# 08-0750					
	Deposit	Account Number:	" UB-0730					
	Authoria	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌					
Statement and Sig	gnature							
To the hest of	f my knowledge and y is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is tru e original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as					
Mark D. Elchuk		The word Elill	Sept. 21, 200)					
Name of Person	Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 7784-000275

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

VARIABLE-GRAVITY ANTI-VORTEX AND VAPOR-INGESTION SUPPRESSION DEVICE

(a)	\boxtimes	executed on even date preparatory to filing (extended this Assignment on the same day as he/she seemed as the same day as the sam	ach inventor should sign igns the Declaration and
(b)		executed on; or	
(c)		filed on , and assigned Serial No. Application No. , and	or PCT International

98108, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in Interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Parls Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth:

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to Issue or grant patents and applications as aforesald, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor	hereby	authorizes	and	reques	sts my	attomey	to	insert	here	in p	arenthe	ses
(Application No.		filed) the	filing o	late an	d applica	tion	numb	er of	said	applica	ition
when known.												

Page 1 of 2

PAJENT 1002-02-d35 BOEING OPERATIONS 12/2 HB

REEL: 012186 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

Date

195ep01

Page 2 of 2

^{∃8/} ⁹⁸RECØŔĎĔĎ: 09/21/2001

RECORDED: 05/17/2016

PATENT TOOZ-02-435 REEL: 012186 FRAME: 0590